

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	AB2020-407 Version: 1				
Туре:	Council Appointment Requiring	Status:	Appointed		
File created:	9/21/2020	In control:	Council		
On agenda:	10/13/2020	Final action:	10/13/2020		
Enactment date:		Enactment #:			
Title:	Appointment to the Birch Bay Watershed and Aquatic Resources Management Advisory Committee (BBWARM), Applicant(s): Theresa Coe, Michael Allan (Council acting as the Whatcom County Flood Control Zone District Board of Supervisors)				
les el e se e e e					

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Coe Application - Removed, 2. Allan Application, 3. Allan appointment letter signed

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/13/2020	1	Council	APPOINTED	Pass
9/29/2020	1	Council	INTRODUCED	Pass

Primary Contact Email: JNixon@co.whatcom.wa.us

TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Appointment to the Birch Bay Watershed and Aquatic Resources Management Advisory Committee (BBWARM), Applicant(s): Theresa Coe, Michael Allan (Council acting as the Whatcom County Flood Control Zone District Board of Supervisors)

SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

1 Vacancy

The BBWARM Advisory Committee assists and makes recommendations to the Flood Control Zone District Board of Supervisors regarding implementing the BBWARM District stormwater program. The committee will assist the residents of the area and the Board of Supervisors with the implementation of the Birch Bay Watershed and Aquatic Resource Management District.

Committee members should geographically represent a broad spectrum of stakeholders from within the BBWARM District boundaries. Must reside in the subzone. Partial term ending 1/31/2023.

Boards, commission, and committee (BCAC) members have to meet the following qualifications:

- 1. US Citizen (Charter 4.20)
- 2. Resident and registered voter in Whatcom County (Charter 4.20)

3. Resident of the district, agency, or group the person is appointed to represent on a specific board, committee or commission (*WCC 2.03.100*)

4. If required, the specific qualifications per the enabling ordinance, resolution, or RCW (see enabling statute of

File #: AB2020-407, Version: 1

the specific BCAC.)